CE2N4722en
2018-04-17 Building Technologies
4722
Modulating refrigerant
valves with magnetic
actuator, PN 32
M3FK..LX..
hermetically sealed, for condenser control

· Friction-free
· Port 1 -> 3 closed when de-energized
· Robust and maintenance-free
Use
The M3FK..LX.. mixing or straight-through valves with magnetic actuator can be used
for modulating capacity control of condensers. They may be used for liquid or gas
control.
Suitable for safety refrigerants such as R22, R134a, R404A, R407C, R507, etc.
2/10
Siemens Modulating refrigerant valves with magnetic actuator, PN 32 CE2N4722en
Building Technologies 2018-04-17
Type summary
Type reference DN kvs Dpmax SNA Pmed
Liquid Gas
[m3/h] [MPa] [bar] [VA] [W]
M3FK15LX06 15 0.6
0.2 0.8
13 3
M3FK15LX15 15 1.5 13 3
M3FK15LX 15 3.0 13 3
M3FK20LX 20 5.0 16 4
M3FK25LX 25 8.0 16 4
M3FK32LX 32 12.0 20 5
M3FK40LX 40 20.0 40 10
M3FK50LX 50 30.0 40 10
Dpmax = Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve’s control path 1 ® 3 valid for the
entire actuating range
SNA = Rated apparent power for transformer selection
Pmed = Typical power consumption